MINOR FLOOD WARNING – #COROWA (Murray River) – 12:06PM, Saturday 11th Septembe…

Date: 2021-09-11 02:03:45

⚠️🌧 MINOR FLOOD WARNING
– #COROWA (Murray River) – 12:06PM, Saturday 11th September Releases from Hume Dam to manage high inflows from the Murray and Mitta Mitta Rivers upstream, combined with increased flow contribution from the Kiewa River has caused minor flooding along the Murray River at Corowa. The Murray River at Albury is expected to remain below the minor flood level (4.30 metres). At this stage, river levels along the Murray River downstream of Corowa and along the Edward River are expected to remain below the minor flood levels. 🟨 COROWA
– The Murray River at Corowa is currently 5.05 metres and rising. The Murray River at Corowa may peak near 5.20 metres late Saturday with minor flooding. ⬜️ ALBURY
– The…

Click here to view the original post.




Source link

Images:

Videos:

Address:

Scroll to Top